
 

क� द्र�य नमक व समुद्र� रसायन अनुसंधान संस्थान 
�गजुभाई बढ़ेका मागर्, भावनगर - 364002, गुजरात, भारत 

CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Gijubhai Badheka  Marg, Bhavnagar – 364002, Gujarat, India. 

Tel. (0278 )2567760 ,2568923, 2565801, 2565808  Website: https://www.csmcri.res.in 

 
 

 

स.ंWS/Electrical/Main Lab Building/2023-24/01     �दनांक: 01-02-2024 
शु�द्धपत्र/Corrigendum 

Sub: “Extension of date of tender submission and date of opening of Cover-I”. 

Ref: Our NIT No. ELE-01/2023-24; E-tender ID: 2024_CSIR_181545 _1 

In continuation of our above-referred tender Subject cited, the Bid Auto Extension Corrigendum has 
been published on the CPP portal. Accordingly, the critical date and time has been rescheduled as 
follows: 

2. महत्वपूणर् समय व �दनांक सूची: 
Critical Date and time details: 
क्रम सं. 

Sr. 
No. 

ग�त�व�धय� क� अनुसूची 
Schedule of activities 

�त�थ एवं समय 
Date & Time 

1 सीपीपी पोटर्ल पर प्रका�शत होने क� �त�थ 
Publish date on CPP portal 

31-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

2 �न�वदा दस्तावेज़ डाउनलोड प्रारंभ होने क� �त�थ 
Tender document download start date 

31-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

3 �न�वदा जमा करने क� आरंभ �त�थ  
Tender submission start date 

31-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

4 �न�वदा जमा करने क� अं�तम �त�थ 
Tender submission end date 

07-02-2024 तक 
Up to 

16:00 
Hrs 

5 पात्रता मानदंड से संबं�धत दस्तावेज (कवर -1) खोलने क� �त�थ  
Document related to Eligibility criteria opening date (Cover-1) 

08-02-2024 को  
On 

16:00 
Hrs 

 

All other terms and conditions of NIT and tender will remain the same. 

This is for your information to all tenderers and further necessary action. 
 

वै�ा�नक (कायर्शाला-इलेिक्ट्रकल)/Scientist(Workshop-Electrical) 

E-tender ID: 2024_CSIR_181545_1 

https://www.csmcri.res.in/


 

क� द्र�य नमक व समुद्र� रसायन अनुसंधान संस्थान 
�गजुभाई बढ़ेका मागर्, भावनगर - 364002, गुजरात, भारत 

CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Gijubhai Badheka  Marg, Bhavnagar – 364002, Gujarat, India. 

Tel. (0278 )2567760 ,2568923, 2565801, 2565808  Website: https://www.csmcri.res.in 

 
 

 

स.ंWS/Electrical/Main Lab Building/2023-24/01      �दनांक: 24-01-2024 
�न�वदा सुचना सं. ELE-01/2023-24  

1. �नदेशक, केन्द्र�य नमक व समदु्र� रसायन अनुसंधान संस्थान, �गजुभाई बधेका, मागर्, भावनगर-364002, के द्वारा योग्य 
और प्र�तिष्ठत ठेकेदार� से �नम्न�ल�खत कायर् के �लए क� द्र�य सावर्ज�नक खर�द पोटर्ल वेबसाइट 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app के माध्यम से ऑनलाइन ई-�न�वदा आमं�त्रत क� जाती है । 
Online e-tenders are hereby invited through CPP website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app from 
eligible reputed contractors for the following work/s by the Director, CSIR-CSMCRI, Gijubhai 
Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar- 364002. 

कायर् का नाम 
Name of the work 

अनुमा�नत 

मुल्य 
Estimated 

Cost  
रु./Rs. 

�न�वदा शुल्क 
Tender Fee 

 (अप्रत्यपॅणीय/ 
Non refundable) 

रु./Rs. 

कायर् क� 
अव�ध 
Time 
Limit 

ई.एम.डी. 
E.M.D. 
रु./Rs. 

सीएसआईआर-सीएसएमसीआरआई, भावनगर म� मुख्य लैब 
भवन के ग्राउन्ड फ्लोर पर �वद्युत नवीकरण कायर्. 
Electrical renovation work on the ground floor of the 
Main Lab Building at CSIR-CSMCRI, Bhavnagar 

47,26,271/- 500/- 120 
�दन  

94,525/- 

�न�वदा जार� करने हेतू ठेकेदार� क� योग्यता  %& 
(i) सी.पी.डबल्यू.डी., रेल्वे, एम. इ. एस., पी. एन्ड ट�., भारत दरूसंचार �नगम, स्टेट पी.डबल्यू.डी.( सड़क और 

भवन), आ�द सरकार� �डपाटर्मने्ट या सी. एस. आर. आई. लैब म� योग्य शे्रणी म� पजंीकृत ठेकेदार हो िजन्हो 
ने �पछल ेसात वष� के दौरान (जो �न�वदा आमं�त्रत होने के �पछले मह�ने के आ�खर� �दन को समाप्त हो रहे 
हो) समान रुप के (कायार्लय भवन आंत�रक �वद्युत स्थापना और वाय�रगं, िजसम� �वद्युत ऊजार् �वतरण 
प्रणाल� और एलट� पैनल और डीबी आइटम संबं�धत कायर् शा�मल ह�) �नम्न�ल�खत अनुसार मूल्य के कायर् 
सरकार�, अधर्सरकार�, पब्ल�क सेक्टर अन्डरटे�कंग �डपाटर्मने्ट या सी.एस.आर.आई. संस्थान� म� संतोषपूवर्क पूणर् 
�कया हो : 

The registered contractor in CPWD, Railway, MES, P&T, BSNL, State PWD(R&B) in 
appropriate class and who have successfully carried out and completed satisfactorily similar 
nature of work (any Office Building Internal Electrical Installations and wiring, which 
includes electrical power distribution system & LT Panel and DB Items related Works) 
in Government, Semi Govt. Organizations, Public Sector Undertaking Departments or CSIR 
Institutions, etc. as follows during last seven years, ending on the last day on the month 
previous to the one in which tender is being invited: 
(a) ` 37,81,017/- (�न�वदा के अनुमा�नत मूल्य के 80%) मूल्य के या उनसे ज्यादा मूल्य के एक कायर् या 

One work costing not less than ` 37,81,017/- (80% of estimated cost put to the tender) 
OR 

(b) ` 28,35,763/- (�न�वदा के अनुमा�नत मूल्य के 60%) या उनसे ज्यादा मूल्य के कम स ेकम दो कायर् या 
Two work each costing not less than ̀  28,35,763/- (60% of estimated cost put to the tender)  

OR 

(c) ` 18,90,508/- (�न�वदा के अनुमा�नत मूल्य के 40%) या उनसे ज्यादा मूल्य के कम स ेकम तीन कायर् 
Three work each costing not less than ` 18,90,508/- (40% of estimated cost put to the 
tender) 

 �नष्पा�दत काय� का मूल्य 7% प्र�त वषर् क� साधारण दर पर कायर् के वास्त�वक मलू्य को बढ़ाकर वतर्मान 
लागत स्तर पर लाया जाएगा; समापन क� तार�ख से �न�वदाएं जमा करने के अं�तम �दन के �पछले �दन 
तक क� गणना क� जाती है। 

E-tender ID: 2024_CSIR_181545 

https://www.csmcri.res.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/


The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of 
completion to previous day of last day of submission of tenders. 

(ii) वस्तु एवं सेवा कर हेतु पंजीकृत।  

Goods & Service Tax registered. 
 

 

2. महत्वपूणर् समय व �दनांक सूची: 
Critical Date & time details: 
क्रम सं. 

Sr. 
No. 

ग�त�व�धय� क� अनुसूची 
Schedule of activities 

�त�थ एवं समय 
Date & Time 

1 सीपीपी पोटर्ल पर प्रका�शत होने क� �त�थ 
Publish date on CPP portal 

24-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

2 �न�वदा दस्तावेज़ डाउनलोड प्रारंभ होने क� �त�थ 
Tender document download start date 

24-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

3 �न�वदा जमा करने क� आरंभ �त�थ  
Tender submission start date 

24-01-2024 स े
From 

16:00 
Hrs 

4 �न�वदा जमा करने क� अं�तम �त�थ 
Tender submission end date 

31-01-2024 तक 
Up to 

16:00 
Hrs 

5 पात्रता मानदंड से संबं�धत दस्तावेज (कवर -1) खोलने क� �त�थ  
Document related to Eligibility criteria opening date (Cover-1) 

01-02-2024 को  
On 

16:00 
Hrs 

 

3. �वस्ततृ जानकार� और �न�वदा पत्र देखने/समजने के �लए कृपया अधोहस्तांत�रत के कायार्लय म� दोपहर 3:00 बजे स े
शाम 5:00 बज ेतक सभी कायर् �दवस� (सोमवार स ेशुक्रवार) म� सम्पकर्  कर�। 
For detailed information and to see/understand the tender papers, please contact office of the under 
signed between 3-00 PM to 5-00 PM on working days (Monday to Friday). 

4. ट�डर दस्तावजे� को सीपीपी वेबसाइट https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app  से डाउनलोड �कया जा सकता है।  
Tender documents can be downloaded from the CPP website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app . 

5. जैसा �क ऊपर �न�दर्िष्टत �कया गया है, �न�वदा शुल्क (गैर-वापसीयोग्य) और बयाना रा�श अलग-अलग ई-भुगतान द्वारा 
संस्थान के ब�क खाते (ब�क खाता संख्या के �लए संलग्न Annexure-I देखे) म� जमा �कया जाना चा�हए।  ई-भुगतान 
करते समय भुगतान का उद्देश्य �टप्पणी म� �कया जाना चा�हए अथार्त ् ‘ई-�न�वदा सं. ELE-01/2023-24  के �लए 
�न�वदा शुल्क के �लए भुगतान’ या ‘ई-�न�वदा सं. ELE-01/2023-24 के �लए बयाना रा�श के �लए भुगतान’। ई-पेम�ट 
�डटेल िस्लप / रसीद / यूट�आर नंबर के �लए दस्तावेजी सा�य स्कैन करके �न�वदा जमा करने के समय अपलोड �कए 
जाने चा�हए। �न�वदा शुल्क और बयाना रा�श के �बना प्राप्त हुई �न�वदा अमान्य हो जाएगी। 
Tender fees (non-refundable) and Earnest money as specified above shall be deposited separately by 
e-payment in Institute’s Bank Account (refer Annexure-I for bank account detail). While doing e-
payment, purpose of payment shall be earmarked in remarks i.e. ‘payment for tender fee for e-
tender NIT No. ELE-01/2023-24 OR ‘payment of EMD for NIT No. ELE-01/2023-24. 
Documentary evidence for e-payment detail slip/receipt/UTR no should be scanned and uploaded at 
the time of submission of tender. Tenders received without tender fees and earnest money will be 
invalid. 

6. सभी पा�ट�यो को यह �न�वदा के संबिन्धत सभी मामल� म� �नदेशक, सीएसआईआर-सीएससीएमआरआई, भावनगर का 
�नणर्य अं�तम तथा बाध्यकार� होगा। 
In case of all matters pertaining to this tender, the decision of the Director, CSMCRI shall be FINAL 
AND BINDING on all parties. 

 
 
 

वै�ा�नक (कायर्शाला-इलेिक्ट्रकल)/Scientist(Workshop-Electrical) 

https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/

	सं.WS/Electrical/Main Lab Building/2023-24/01      दिनांक: 24-01-2024
	Corrigedum1_Bid Auto Extension.pdf
	सं.WS/Electrical/Main Lab Building/2023-24/01     दिनांक: 01-02-2024


